(KVTHC) to own and operate the asset on HARC’s behalf, and The Kunia Village Development 
Corporation (KVDC) to manage grants and outside donations for the restoration of the Village. the 
deed has restrictions associated with it that require that a minimum of ninety (90) and up to one 
hundred and fifteen (115) of such residential units shall be used for affordable rental housing.  

In 2018, KVDC requested the City Council to exercise the authority stated in Section 201H-38, 
HRS, granted to the City under the provisions of Section 46-15.1, HRS, by exempting the Project